15%

18%

36%

22%

20%

21%

24%

18%

21%

24%

10%

24%

-

20%

-

24%

41%

12%

18%

9%

24%

-

30%

17%

40%

40%

0%

17%

67%

0%

0%

40%

0%

50%

20%

0%

45%

0%

25%

50%

17%

0%

40%

0%

29%

14%

38%

0

0

186

0

0

0

0

0

11

2

0

4

0

0

0

0

186

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

2

-

0

0

-

186

0

0

0

-

0

0

-

0

0

1

-

121

0

0

-

0

0

0

660

0

 1,075

0

0

13

660

0

3

0

0

8

20

-

0

0

-

660

0

0

-

141

85%

80%

78%

86%

68%

90%

50%

-

78%

50%

64%

84%

73%

84%

71%

-

84%

87%

-

78%

80%

70%

-

51%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

57%

100%

57%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

71%

100%

100%

 174,893

 20,895

 2,153

 13,701

 840,993

 2,153

-

 9,308

 2,078

 3,069

 1,242

 13,580

 3,605

 2,288

 237,839

 840,993

 31,795

 370,733

 14,746

 202,973

Investment information Environmental Social Governance

EA Technology revenue is for the Fiscal year ending March
TBAuctions figure is Gross Profit and pro forma for acquired & dissolved businesses

103102

Portfolio Report 2024 Portfolio Report 2024

Principal Adverse
Impact indicators

9,913 14,503 649,111 673,527

255 482 0% 40%

0.13 0.088

0.0065 0%

30% 0%

60% 1.73%

0% 0.00023

0% 11%

59% 8% 0% 0%

1,128 1,541 129,415 132,085

553 414 0% 66%

0.13 0

0.035
0%

31% 0%

34% 0%

0% 0.0002

0%
14%

23%
23% 0% 0%

302 1,916 29,087 31,305

63 171 0% 24%

0 0.07

0
0%

28% 0%

76% 0

0% 0

0%
18%

62%
0% 0% 0%

4,525 3,533 5,093 5,285 295,032 177,431 304,650 186,249

316 760 927 884 0% 0% 41% 48%

0.13 0.13 0.098 0

0.0019 0
0% 0%

30% 38% 0% 0%

59% 52% 3% 0%

0% 0% 0.00019 0.0007

0% 0%
13% -10%

66% 0%
16% 0% 0% 0%0% 0%

Scope 1
GHG emissions1

Scope 2
GHG emissions

Scope 3
GHG emissions

Total GHG emissions
(Scope 1, 2 & 3)1

Carbon
footprint1

GHG intensity of
investee companies1

Share of investments in companies
active in the fossil fuel sector

Renewable energy
consumption

Energy consumption intensity high impact